section of cert.gov.lk and ncsoc.gov.lk websites of Sri Lanka CERT. URL 
https://www.cert.gov.lk/. 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English Language may be purchased by interested 
Bidders on submission of a written application and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of 
Sri Lankan Rupees Twelve Thousand and Five Hundred (LKR 12,500.00) effective from 
February 18, 2025 during office hours (8.30am – 5.00pm) on working days from the office of 
the Sri Lanka CERT at Room: 4-112, BMICH, Colombo 7. The method of payment will be 
by cash. 

5. A Pre-bid meeting and Site visit which potential bidders may attend will be held at 1030 hrs